
XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY XY XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XYXYXYXYXYXYXY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY XY XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY

XY XY XY XY XY

!A

!A

1

1

1

1

1
1

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1 1
1

1

1

1
1

1

1

DIV E

Rough
   Fire

Bear
Valley

Fir
Creek

Bull Trout
Lake

57
9D

1

568A

520A

520B

569E

582BB

57
9E

57
9B

520AA

520E

520
C1

582I1

579F

579
J1

579A1

579H

582
I

582H

579C

579GH

579D

52
0D

1

582G

520C

579GI

582AB

520F

563AA

520D

58
2G

1

579J

57
9G

56
9D

579I

568B

57
9C

1

569C

579A

56
3A

579K

569

582J

579GG

56
3B

56
9B

563
C

502
A

579S

569A

583

56
4

502

148

016

147

015

144

568

568

52
0

520

520

582K

520

58
2 515

579

56
8

56
8

569

57
9

510

56
3

579

582

Va
lle

y C
o.

Bo
ise

 C
o.

Val
ley

Co.

Custe
r Co.

Boise Co.
Custer Co.

Cle
ar 

Cr
ee

k

Warm
 Sp

ring
 Cree

k

De
er 

Cr
ee

k

Boundary C
reek

Elk Creek

Ay
ers

 C
ree

k

No
rth

 Fo
rk

De
er 

Cr
ee

k

Bear Valley Creek

East
 Fork

Elk C
ree

k

Cook Creek

East Fork
Elk Creek

West Fork Elk Creek

Nort
h F

ork
Deer

 Cree
k

Pole Creek

Sh
ee

p T
rai

l C
ree

k

Dagg
er C

ree
k

Porter Creek

Co
ld 

Cr
ee

k

South Fork
Clear
Creek

Fir Creek

West Fork
Elk Creek

Gates Creek

North Fork Elk Creek

West Fork
Elk Creek

East ForkElk Creek

Castro Creek

Horse Creek

Little Beaver Creek

Warm Spring Creek

Cape
 Horn

 Cree
k

Eightmile Creek

LittleEast ForkElk Creek

Sack Creek

Whitehawk Creek

Be
ars

kin
 C

ree
k

Wy
om

ing
 C

ree
k

Cub Creek

Pass Creek

Clear Creek

Elkhorn Creek

Cat Creek

Ca
ch

e C
ree

k

Mace Creek

Ro
ug

h C
ree

k

Te
nn

es
see

 Cr
ee

k

Dead
 Man 

Creek

Casner Creek

Sp
rin

g C
ree

k

No Name Creek

Frank Church-River
of No Return
Wilderness

500

500
C

50
0A

50
0E

50
0B

500

Heliwell

DP-173 DP-174

Whitehawk
Lookout

H-145

IRaws 35
Whitehawk

Red Mtn
Dip

Dredge
Dip

CMD-4

DP-147

DP-150

DP-145

H-146

Bruce
Meadows
Camp

Bruce
Meadow

115°16'W

115°16'W

115°18'W

115°18'W

115°20'W

115°20'W

115°22'W

115°22'W

115°24'W

115°24'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°30'W

115°30'W115°32'W

115°14'W

44
°2

8'N

44
°2

8'N

44
°2

6'N

44
°2

6'N

44
°2

4'N

44
°2

4'N

44
°2

2'N

44
°2

2'N

44
°2

0'N

44
°2

0'N

44
°1

8'N

44
°1

8'N

44
°1

6'N

44
°1

6'N

44
°1

4'N

() Division Break

!Ä Airstrip or Airport

ÑÓ Camp

! Drop Point

â Helispot

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

ÑÕ Repeater

ÑØ Water Source

Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Completed Line

óóóóóó Completed Dozer Line

2 2 2I I I I Hand Line

Bull Trout Streams

1989-1999

2000 - 2009

2010 - 2015 0 1
Miles

¯

O
PE

R
AT

IO
N

S

Pioneer
Operations-Tile

ID-BOF-000539
9/29/2016
188,404 Acres

BruceMeadows

Datum NAD83
Created by Team 5
Created:9/28/2016


